



\$~O-41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 357/2025**

DIVYA MALHOTRA AND ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vikram Jit Saini, Adv (thr. VC)
along with plaintiff no. in person
physically and plaintiff no.2 (Thr.
VC)

versus

RAJEEV MALHOTRA AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Padam, Adv for D-1 and
2.
Mr. Akash Verma and Ms. Anchal,
Advs for D-4.
Mr. Hanu Parashar and Mr. Anant
Gautam, Advs for D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **20.08.2025**

I.A. 13566/2025

1. There seems to be some grievance of learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 2 regarding the documents which according to him are illegible.
2. Let the documents be pointed out to learned counsel for the plaintiff who shall do the needful.
3. List this matter on 22.09.2025 before the concerned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings with respect to the main matter as well as pending applications.
4. Once the pleadings are complete, let the matter be listed before the



Court on the date to be assigned by the Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 20, 2025

aks/amg