



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 357/2025, I.A. 13566/2025**

DIVYA MALHOTRA AND ANRPlaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person
Mr. Vikram Jit Saini and Ms. Geeta Rani,
Adv. (Through VC)

versus

RAJEEV MALHOTRA AND ORSDefendant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Padam Jain, Ms. Jyoti, Adv. for
D-1 and 2.
Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary & Sushmita
Chaudhary, Adv. for D-5 (Through VC)
Mr. Rishi Chauhan, Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
for D-6 Indian Bank.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

22.09.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Let Written Statement if any alongwith documents and affidavit of admission/denial be filed within the period of limitation with advance copy to the opposite party. Replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial if any may be filed thereafter.

I.A. 13566/2025 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions qua this I.A. on 28.10.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/sm