



\$~O-35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 357/2025 and I.A. 13566/2025**

DIVYA MALHOTRA AND ANR .....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vikram Jit Saini, Advocate.

versus

RAJEEV MALHOTRA AND ORS .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Padam Jain, Advocate for  
D-1 and 2.

Mr. Akash Verma and Ms.Aanchal  
Uppal, Advocates for D-4.

Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Advocate  
for D-5.

Mr. Anant Gautam, Mr. Rishi  
Chauhan and Mr.Hanu Parashar,  
Advocates for D-6.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

**28.10.2025**

%

1. Let this matter be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings in the main matter as well as *qua* the pending applications in accordance with extant rules on 15.12.2025.

2. Once the pleadings are completed, let the matter be listed before the Court on the date to be fixed by the concerned Joint Registrar.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**OCTOBER 28, 2025**

***Nc/ sph***