



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 357/2025

DIVYA MALHOTRA AND ANRPlaintiffs

Through: P-1 in person.

Mr. Vikram Jit Saini, Adv.

versus

RAJEEV MALHOTRA AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Ms. Katyayani Vajpayee and Mr. Lakshay Yadav, Advs. for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.02.2026

I.A. 4782/2026 (by plaintiffs under Order XII Rule 6 read with Section 151 CPC)

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant nos.1 and 2/non-applicants accepts notice.
3. On plaintiffs taking steps, issue notice to the unrepresented defendants/non-applicants within a period of four weeks from the date of service.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
5. Re-notify on 21.07.2026 i.e. the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/aj